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Thursday April 12, 2018 (414)
Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Ring 1 Ring 3 Ring 4 [136] Ring 6
Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera(103) Judge: Mr Juan AlbertoGrillo (114) [ll Judge: Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel Judge: Mr Terry Gains (61)

Hound [49] Terrier [54] Working [88] Non Sporting [61]

2:30 pm 12:30 pm 12:30 pm 2:30 pm
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 20 Great Dane 6-9-3-2 16 French Bulldog 4-9-2-1
Ex 1-0 1 Fox Terrier Smooth 0-1-0-0 1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0 4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
1 Deerhound Scottish 0-1-0-0 2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1 2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0 2 Chinese Shar Pei 1-1-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0 1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 Schnauzer Standard 1-0-0-1 3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0
2 Greyhound 0-1-1-0 1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-0-1-0  1:30 pm 3:30 pm
9 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-3-2-0 2 Bull Terrier Miniature 1-0-0-1 6 Boxer 3-3-0-0 5 Boston Terrier 2-0-1-2
8 Whippet 2-3-2-0 7 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-5-0-2 10 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-1-1 1 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-0
Ex 1-0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-1-0 10 Rottweiler 3-3-4-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0 2:30 pm 4 Shih Tzu 3-0-1-0
3:30 pm 5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0 7 Samoyed 1-2-3-1 6 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-3-0
2 Basenji 0-0-1-1 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 12 Siberian Husky 1-7-3-1 2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
7 Beagle 3-1-2-1 1:30 pm 6 Portuguese Water 0-3-3-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund Min Long 0-0-1-0 8 Parson Russell Tr 4-3-1-0 3:30 pm 5 Lhasa Apso 1-2-0-2
3 Dachshund Min Wire 1-1-0-1 6 Schnauzer Miniature 2-2-2-0 8 Bernese Mountain 2-3-1-2  4:30 pm
1 Dachshund Std Long 0-1-0-0 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1 4 Newfoundland 1-0-2-1 2 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-1
3 Dachshund Std Sm 1-1-1-0 6 Sealyham Terrier 3-2-1-0 8 Poodle Standard 0-5-1-2
7 Dachshund Std W H 1-3-0-2 2 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0 4:00 pm V,VORKING GRouP 1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
Ex 1-0 6 West Highland White ~ 2-1-2-1 Bestin Group, Puppy, Veteran

5:00 pm NON SPORTING GROUP

4:30 pm HOUND GROUP Best in Grou

. p, Puppy,
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran 2:45 pm TERRIER GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran

Ring 2 Toy [60] Herding [48]
Judge: Mr Ronnie Natividad (54) 3:00 pm

. . 4:20 pm
Sporting [54] 18 g:z:'r"i;?”g Charles ?ig; 4 Australian Shepherd ~ 1-2-1-0
2:00 pm 5 Yorkshire Terrier 1.3.0-1 S Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1
2 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-0-1-0 4:00 pm 2 Belgian Shgpherd Dog 1-0-1-0
6 Spaniel Eng Cocker 1-4-1-0 4 Ghihuahua: Long Ct 1-2.0-1 | Border Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 2 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-1 3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-2-0-0
4 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-1-1 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0 3 Collie Rough 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel Field 0-1-0-0 1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0 4 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-2
2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-2-0-0 1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan  1-0-0-1
1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-1-0 3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0.0 o Welsh Corgi Pembroke ~ 1-2-0-0

1 Vizsla Wire Haired 0-0-1-0 5 Papillon 1-3-1-0 5:20. pm
7 Weimaraner 1-1-2-3 2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0 6 Finnish Lapphund 2-2-0-1
3:00 pm 7 Pomeranian 3-2-0-2 Ex 0-1
15 Retriever Golden 3-6-4-2 8 Pug 3.2.3.0 0 German Shepherd 1-3-1-1
2 Retriever Labrador 0-1-1-0 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0  10Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-4-1

8 Retri NS Duck T. 2-2-1-3
etriever NS Duc 5:10 pm TOY GROUP
2 Spaniel Brittany 1-1-0-0 BestinlGrolnEinpyRVeteran
1 Spaniel Clumber 0-0-1-0 o HER'DING -
Best in Group, Puppy,

1 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-0-1-0

4:15 pm SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran,

Judge: Mrs H Assermacher-Feyel

Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Proudly Sponsored By

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Friday April 13, 2018 (479) (649)
Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Ring 1
Judge: Mr Juan Alberto Grillo

Herding [50]
10:00 am
6 German Shepherd
4 Norwegian Buhund
1 Border Collie
6 Finnish Lapphund

4 Australian Shepherd

4 Bouvier Des Flandres
11:00 am

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog

4 Bearded Collie

3 Collie Rough

1 Old English Sheepdog
11 Shetland Sheepdog

2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan

3 Welsh Corgi Pembroke

1-3-1-1
0-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-1
Ex 0-1

1-2-1-0
1-3-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-2-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-4-4-2
1-0-0-1
1-2-0-0

12:10 pm HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Bred By Exhibitor

Ring 1

Judge: Mr Ronnie Natividad

Terrier [57]

1:00 pm
1 Australian Terrier
1 Bull Terrier
5 Bull Terrier Miniature
5 Cairn Terrier
1 Fox Terrier Smooth
2 Kerry Blue Terrier
1 Manchester Terrier
1 Norwich Terrier
8 Parson Russell Tr
2:00 pm
1 Rat Terrier
6 Schnauzer Miniature
3 Scottish Terrier
6 Sealyham Terrier
7 Soft Coated Wheaten
1 Staffordshire Bull Tr
2 Welsh Terrier
6 West Highland White

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-1-1
2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
4-3-1-0

1-0-0-0
2-2-2-0
0-0-2-1
3-2-1-0
0-5-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-2-1

3:15 pm TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Bred By Exhibitor

Judge: Mr Ronnie Natividad

Best Brace in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Bred by Exhibitor in Show

Ring 2

Judae: Ben Wasvivshen
Hound [65]

9:00 am
1 Basset Hound
2 Petit Basset Griffon V
2 Baseniji
5 Beagle
1 Dachshund Min Long
1 Dachshund Min Sm
3 Dachshund Min Wire
1 Dachshund Std Long
3 Dachshund Std Sm
6 Dachshund Std W H
10:00 am
2 Finnish Spitz
12 Whippet
10 Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Bloodhound
11:00 am
1 Afghan Hound
1 Deerhound Scottish
2 Greyhound
2 Ibizan Hound
2 Pharaoh Hound
7 Saluki

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
2-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-3-0-2

1-1-0-0
5-3-2-2
5-4-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
3-1-2-1

Ring 3

Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera (xx)

Toy [72]

10:00 am
7 Chihuahua: Long Ct
1 Chihuahua: Short Ct
1 Chinese Crested
1 Japanese Chin
5 Miniature Pinscher
10 Pug
11:00 am
8 Papillon
2 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy
1 Coton De Tulear
2 Pekingese
6 Pomeranian
1 Silky Terrier
5 Yorkshire Terrier
1:00 pm
11 Cavalier King Charles
11 Havanese

3-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
4-3-3-0

2-5-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1

4-3-3-1
2-3-3-3

11:35 am HOUND GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy,
Bred By Exhibitor

Ring 2

Judge: Ben Wasylyshen

Working [31]

2:00 pm

8 Bernese Mountain
6 Boxer

15 Doberman Pinscher
2 Greater Swiss Mtn

Proudly Sponsored By

2-3-1-2
3-3-0-0
3-8-2-2
1-1-0-0

1:55 pm TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Bred By Exhibitor

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera (xx)

Working [30]

14:30 pm
4 Newfoundland
6 Portuguese Water
9 Rottweiler
8 Samoyed
2 Schnauzer Standard
1 Cane Corso

1-0-2-1
0-3-3-0
3-3-3-0
2-2-3-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

3:40 pm WORKING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Bred By Exhibitor

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 4

Judge: Mr William Russell

Sporting [70]

9:00 am
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired

1 Vizsla Wire Haired
7 Weimaraner
4 Setter English
1 Setter Irish
4 Pointer German S.H.
1 Retriever Labrador
2 Spaniel Brittany
1 Spaniel Clumber
1 Spaniel Field
1 Barbet
10:00 am
11 Spaniel Eng Cocker
2 Spaniel Am Cocker
10 Retriever NS Duck T.
2 Spaniel Irish Water
11:00 am
17 Retriever Golden

3 Spaniel Eng Springer

0-0-1-0
Ex 0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-2-3
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-7-1-0
0-1-1-0
2-3-2-3
0-2-0-0

3-7-4-2
Ex 1-0
1-1-1-0

11:50 am SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Bred By Exhibitor

Ring 2

Judge: Mr Terry Gains

Working [15]

2:30 pm

15 Siberian Husky 3-7-4-1



http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 5
Judae: Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Fevel
Non Sporting [66]
10:00 am

18 French Bulldog 4-10-2-2
5 Bulldog 0-4-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0

11:00 am
3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0
2 Poodle Miniature 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
8 Boston Terrier 3-1-2-2
2 Chinese Shar Pei 1-1-0-0
6 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-3-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

1:00 pm
8 Poodle Standard 0-5-1-2
4 Lhasa Apso 1-2-0-1
4 Shih Tzu 3-0-1-0

1:40 pm NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Bred By Exhibitor

Ring 6
Aristocrat Hound Association
Group Specialty [84]
12:30 pm
Judge: Mrs Shelley Pires (16)
14 - Juvenile Sweepstakes
2 - Veteran Sweepstakes
1:15 pm
Judge: Mr William Russell (68)
1 Afghan Hound
2 Baseniji
2 Basset Hound
7 Beagle
1 Bloodhound
1 Dachshund Min Sm
2 Dachshund Min Wire
1 Dachshund Std Long
3 Dachshund Std Sm
5 Dachshund Std W H
2 Deerhound Scottish
3 Finnish Spitz
2 Greyhound
1 Ibizan Hound
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
3 Pharaoh Hound
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback
11 Saluki
14 Whippet

Aristocrat Hound Specialty
Group Level ’

Ring 7
Western Great Dane Club of
B.C. Specialty [55]

9:00 am

JUDGE: Mrs Michelle Yeadon (13)

13 Juvenile Sweepstakes

9:45 am

JUDGE: Mr Jane Treiber (42)

42 Great Danes 7-12-4-4
Vet 2-3
Alt 2-2
2 Exh.

2 Brood Bitch, 2 Brace, 8 Parade

Ring 7
Judge: Ben Wasylyshen

Working [23]

1:00 pm
23 Great Dane 7-10-3-3

Ring 8
Judge: Shirley Hubenig

RALLY [15]

9:00 am
Combined Specialty
Rally Trials

1 BC Doberman Pinscher Club

4 Western Great Dane Club of BC

5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel C.B.C.
5 Siberian Husky Club of Canada

Ring 8
Judge: Shirley Hubenig

OBEDIENCE [16]

will commence following Rally.
Judges break at judges discretion

Combined Specialty
Obedience Trials

3 BC Doberman Pinscher Club

2 BC Siberian Husky Club

2 Western Great Dane Club of BC

6 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel C.B.C.
3 Siberian Husky Club of Canada

Friday April 13, 2018 (479) (649)
Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Armbands
to be picked up at Ringside each day.

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary
1 hour before the start of all judging
for the day.

Building Hours

Thu April 12 8:00 am until 10:00 pm
RV’s Welcome after 8:00 am
Show begins at 12:30 pm

Fri  April 13 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Sat April 14 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Sun April 15 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Mon April 16 6:00 am until closing

VETERINARIAN
Sardis Animal Hospital

7236 A Vedder Road Chilliwack, BC V2R 5K7
604-858-4415

2018 Conf | Specialties| Trials Total
Thu 414 414
Fri 479 139 31 649
Sat 571 269 840
Sun 543 122 665
Mon 401 401

2408 530 31 2969

BRITISH FOR COMPLETE RESULTS
COTAMBIA

OF THIS SHOW GO TO

LRI WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLID.CA
SERVICES LTD

FOR SAME DAY SHOW RESULTS OF
MAJOR PLACINGS OF ALL SHOWS

GO T0 www.canuckdogs.com

CornmaDags

Proudly Sponsored By

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca


http://http://sardisanimalhospital.ca
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://http://sardisanimalhospital.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Saturday April 14, 2018 (571) (840)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 1
Group V Dog Club of BC
Group Specialty (79)

Ring 2 [138]

Judge: Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel

8:00 am

DGE: Ms Louise Pearce (7
6 Juvenile Sweepstakes
1 Veteran Sweepstakes

8:30 am
JUDGE: Mr Ben Wasylyshen (72)
15 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
6 Long Coat Chihuahua
1 Short Coat Chihuahua
2 Chinese Crested
7 Havanese
1 Japanese Chin
5 Miniature Pinscher
9 Papillon
2 Pekingese
8 Pomeranian
9 Pug
1 Silky Terrier
6 Yorkshire Terrier

JUDGE: Mr TBA
Junior Handling following Group Level

Group V DCBC Specialty
Group Level

Ring 1 [84]
Judge: Mr William Russell
Toy [84]

12:30 pm
14 Cavalier King Charles 4-3-5-1
Sup Ent BP 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 1-0-1-0
7 Chihuahua: Long Ct Sup 3-2-0-2
1 Chihuahua: Short Ct Sup 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0

1:30 pm
13 Havanese Sup Ent 2-3-3-3
BP 1-1
10 Papillon Sup Ent 3-5-2-0
2 Pekingese Sup Ent 1-1-0-0

2:30 pm
9 Pomeranian 3-3-1-2
11 Pug Booster 4-4-3-0
5 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-1-0
BP 0-1

3:30 pm
2 Coton De Tulear 1-0-1-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier Sup Ent 1-4-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

Terrier [63]

8:00 am
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Bull Terrier Miniature 2-1-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-0-1-0

1 Fox Terrier Smooth Sup E 0-1-0-0

1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Parson Russell Tr 4-3-2-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
9:00 am
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier Sup Ent 0-0-0-1
6 Schnauzer Miniature Sup 2-2-2-0
7 Sealyham Terrier 4-2-0-1
4 Welsh Terrier Sup Ent 0-2-0-0
BP 2-0
6 West Highland White Sup 2-1-2-1
10:00 am
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
8 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-5-0-2
BP 0-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 Kerry Blue Terrier Sup Ent 1-0-1-0

Hound [77]

10:30 am

1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
3 Petit Basset Griffon V 0-2-1-0
12 Whippet 3-4-2-2
BP 1-0
2 Basenji Sup Ent 0-0-1-1
7 Beagle 3-1-1-1
BP 0-1

11:30 am
3 Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0
BP 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
2 Deerhound Scottish 1-1-0-0
2 Greyhound Sup Ent 0-1-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0

1:00 pm
12 Rhodesian Ridgeback Sup 6-5-1-0

9 Saluki 3-1-3-1
Ex 0-1
4 Dachshund Min Long 0-2-1-1
2:00 pm
2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-0-0-2
3 Dachshund Min Wire 1-1-0-1
1 Dachshund Std Long 0-1-0-0
4 Dachshund Std Sm 1-2-1-0
7 Dachshund Std W H 2-3-0-2

Ring 3
Western Canada Dachshund

Specialty [27]

10:00 am
JUDGE: Mrs Lisa Mangles (7)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (7)
4 Males 2-2-0
3 Females 1-1-1
10:30 am
JUDGE: Linda Kraft (20)
REGULAR CLASSES
2 Min Smooth 0-0-0-2
4 Std Smooth 1-2-1-0
4 Min Long 0-0-2-2
1 Std Long 0-1-0-0
2 Min Wire 1-1-0-0
7 Std Wire 2-2-0-2

Ex 0-1

1 Brood
Best in Multi Variety Specialty
JUDGE: Mrs Lisa Mangles
JUNIOR HANDLING

Ring 4
Boxer Club of Canada

Specialty [10]

8:00 am

2 Juvenile Sweepstakes
1 Veteran Sweepstakes

SE: MrR ie Natividad
7 Boxers 3-3-0-0
Vet 0-1

Ring 4
Pacific Saluki Club of BC

Specialty [21]

9:00 AM
JUDGE: Mrs Dianna Kass (6)

5 Juvenile Sweepstakes
1 Veteran Sweepstakes

13 Salukis 5-2-3-2

Vet 0-1

1 Stud Dog, 1 Brood Bitch

Ring 3
Judge: Mr R Natividad [163]

Working [12]

1:00 pm

12 Samoyed Sup Ent 2-4-3-3

Non Sporting [78]

1:30 pm

5 Bulldog Sup Ent 0-4-1-0
2 Chinese Shar Pei 1-1-0-0
3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
8 Poodle Standard 0-5-1-2
1 Dalmatian Sup Ent 0-0-0-1
4 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-2
1 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-0
2:30 pm
8 Bichon Frise 1-3-3-1
11 Boston Terrier 4-1-3-2
Sup Ent BP 0-1
6 Tibetan Spaniel Sup Ent 1-2-3-0
3:30 pm
20 French Bulldog 4-11-2-2
Sup Ent BP 0-1
7 Shih Tzu Sup Ent 4-1-1-0
BP 0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

Proudly Sponsored By

Ring 4
Judge: Mr Juan Alberto Grillo(118)

Working [100]

11:00 am
7 Bernese Mountain Sup E  2-3-1-1

6 Boxer 3-3-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
BP 1-0
9 Rottweiler Booster 3-3-3-0
1 Eurasier 0-1-0-0
1:00 pm
21 Doberman Pinscher 4-11-2-2
BP 0-2
4 Schnauzer Standard 1-0-0-2
BP 0-1
2:00 pm
23 Great Dane 7-10-2-4
2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0
3:00 pm
4 Newfoundland 1-0-2-1
6 Portuguese Water 0-3-3-0

1 Schnauzer Giant Sup Ent BP 0-1
13 Siberian Husky 2-6-4-1


http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Saturday April 14, 2018 (571) (840)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 5 [161]
Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

Sporting [91]

8:00 am
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-1-1
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever Labrador Sup E 0-1-1-1
3 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-1-0
Ex 0-1
1 Vizsla Wire Haired 0-0-1-0
8 Weimaraner Sup Ent 1-1-2-3
BP 0-1
4 Retriever Flat-Coated 2-1-1-0
9:00 am
5 Setter English 1-3-0-0
BP 0-1
1 Setter Irish 0-0-0-1

5 Spaniel Eng Springer Sup 2-2-1-0
4 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-1-1-0
BP 1-0
10 Spaniel Eng Cocker Sup E 3-6-1-0
10:00 am
1 Spaniel Field 0-1-0-0
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel Brittany Sup Ent 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-2-0-0
19 Retriever Golden Sup Ent 6-6-3-2

Ex 1-0
BP 1-0
11:00 am
14 Retriever NS Duck T. 5-3-3-3

1 Spaniel Clumber Sup Ent 0-0-1-0

Herding [61]
11:40 am
2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-0-0-1
3 W Corgi Pembroke Sup E 1-2-0-0

6 German Shepherd 1-3-1-1

1:45 pm
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
5 Bearded Collie 1-0-2-1
BP 1-0

2 Belgian Shepherd Sup Ent1-0-1-0

1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
3 Collie Rough 1-1-1-0
10 Finnish Lapphund 4-4-0-1
BP 1-0

2:45 pm
8 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-2
BP 3-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
16 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-7-2

Ring 6
Western Canada

Samoyed Club Specialty [25]

9:30 am
JUDGE: Mrs Michelle Yeadon (7)

5 Juvenile Sweepstakes
2 Veteran Sweepstakes

10:00 am
JUDGE: Mr Juan Alberto Grillo (18)
18 Samoyeds 3-5-4-3

Vet 1-1

1BP

Ring 6
Group Judging

Starts at 2:45 pm

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mr Juan Alberto Grillo

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mr William Russell

NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mr Ronnie Natividad

Judge: Mrs Aida Luise Rivera

Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Ring 7

Western Great Dane Club of
B.C. Specialty [33]

8:45 am

. MrR ie Natividad (33)

REGULAR CLASSES

33 Great Danes 7-12-4-4
Vet 2-1
Alt 2-1

Ring 7
SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF

BC Specialty [33]
10:30 am

31 Siberian Husky 5-11-4-2
Vet 1-2
BP 2-3

1Al

Proudly Sponsored By

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 8
BC Doberman Pinscher Club

Specialty [31]

9:00 am

Judge: Mrs Janine Starink (6)

5 Juvenile Sweepstakes

1 Veteran Sweepstakes

JUDGE: Mrs Shirley Hubenig (25)

24 Doberman Pinscher 3-10-2-4
VET 1-2
2BP

1 Stud Dog 1 Parade

Junior Handling following Parade
. Danica Eiswert

Ring 8

Bouvier Des Flandres Club of
BC Specialty [101

1:00 pm

JUDGE: Mrs Lana Ferguson (1)

1 Veteran Sweepstakes

1-4-1-1
Vet 0-1

8 Bouvier Des Flandres

1 Brood Bitch

Judge: Mr Terry Gains
Herding [5]

2:00 pm
5 Bouvier Des Flandres

1-4-0-0
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Sunday April 15, 2018 (543) (665)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 1 [82] Ring 2 [127] Ring 3 [160] Ring 4 [139]
Judae: Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Fevel Judae: Mr Ronnie Natividad Judge: Mr Juan Alberto Grillo Judge:Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera
Toy [70] Hound [64] Sporting [87] Terrier [68]

10:00 am 8:30 am 8:00 am 9:00 am

7 Chihuahua: Long Ct 3.2.0-2 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-0 1 Deerhound Scottish 0-1-0-0 4 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-1-1 1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0 2 Greyhound 0-1-1-0 2 Retriever Labrador 0-1-0-1 5 Bull Terrier Miniature 2-1-1-1
7 Miniature Pinscher 2-3-1-0 1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0 3 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-1-1 1 Fox Terrier Smooth 0-1-0-0
BP 0-1 14 Rhodesian Ridgeback Sup 6-6-2-0 1 Vizsla Wire Haired 0-0-1-0 2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1
7 Papillon 1-4-2-0 1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 8 Weimaraner 1-1-2-3 1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-0-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0 9 Whippet Sup Ent 2-3-2-1 BP 0-1 1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
11:00 pm BP 1-0 2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0 9 Parson Russell Tr 4-3-2-0
5 Chinese Crested 2.1-1-1 9:40 am 3 Retriever Flat-Coated 2-1-0-0 4 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0 2 Baseniji 0-0-1-1 1 Spaniel Field 0-1-0-0 BP 2-0

13 Havanese 2.3.3.3 7 Beagle Sup Ent 3-1-2-0  9:00 am 10:00 am
BP 1-1 BP 0-1 5 Setter English 1-3-0-0 5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
7 Pomeranian 3.2-0-2 4 Dachshund Min Long 0-2-1-1 BP 0-1 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1:00 pm 2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-0-0-2 1 Setter Irish 0-0-0-1 6 Schnauzer Miniature 2-2-2-0
11 Cavalier King Charles 4-3-30 3 Dachshund Min Wire 1-1-0-1 5 Spaniel Eng Springer 2-2-1-0 4 Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-1
BP 0-1 1 Dachshund Std Long 0-1-0-0 4 Spaniel Am Cocker 0-2-1-0 7 Sealyham Terrier 4-2-0-1
7 Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-1 10:30 am BP 1-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Dachshund Std Sm 1-1-1-0 10 Spaniel Eng Cocker 3-6-1-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0

7 Dachshund Std W H 2-3-0-2  10:00 am 11:00 am
1:45 pm TOY GROUP 3 Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 6 West Highland White 2-1-2-1
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby BP 0-1 2 Spaniel Brittany 1-1-0-0 2 Irish Terrier 0-1-1-0
Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel 2 Petit Basset Griffon V 0-2-0-0 1 Spaniel Clumber 0-0-1-0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-2-0-0 8 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-5-0-2
19 Retriever Golden 6-6-3-2 BP 0-1

11:10 am HOUND GROUP Ex 1-0
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby BP 1-0

Ronnie Natividad 12 Retriever NS Duck T. 4-3-2-3
11:30 am SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Herding [63] Mr Juan Alberto Grillo Ring 4
1:00 pm Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0 Non Sporting [73]
5 Bearded Collie 1-0-2-1 Working [71]

11:45 am TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

P10 1:00pm 1:00 pm
5 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-4-00 4 Bulldog ' 0-3-1-0 - Great Dane 7-10-3-3
3 Collie Rough 1-1-1.0 2 Chinese Shar Pei 1-1-0-0 7 Greater Swiss Min 1-1-0-0
10 Finnish Lapphund 4-40-1 3 Keeshond 0-21-0" 5.00 pm
Bp1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 51 Doberman Pinscher ~ 4-11-2-2
2:00 pm 1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 BP 0-2
14 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-6-1 8 Poodle Standard 0-512 4 Bemese Mountain 2-2-1-2
2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-0-0-1 5 T!betan Spa.nlel 1220 o b ver Sup Ent 3-3-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi Pembroke ~ 1-2-0-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 Bl imastiff 1-0-0-0
6 German Shepherd 1-3-1-1  200pm 11 Siberian Husky 1-5-4-1
3:00 pm 7 Bichon Frise 1-3-3-0
8 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-2 10 Boston Terrier 3-1-3-2
BP 3-1 BP 0-1
1Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-0-1-0 ! Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-0
; 7 Shih Tzu 4-1-1-0
Judge: Mrs Juan Alberto Grillo 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0 BP 0-1
. 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 :
Best Baby in Show 3:30 pm HERDING GROUP 3:00 pm
Best in Show s D @ el sy (2 3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-1
Reserve Best in Show ’ '
Best Puppy in Show Ronnie Natividad 20 French Bulldog 4;:1 ;)2-12

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
Mr Juan Alberto Grillo

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Sunday April 15, 2018 (543) (665)

Renaissance Dog Association

All Breed Junior Handling Ring 6 Ring 7 Ring 8
Ring 5 12:00 Noon Siberian Husky Club of Canada Terrier Breeders Association Pug Club of Canada Specialty
Judge: TBA National Specialty [33] of Canada Group Specialty [65] [10]

10:00 am 9:00 am
Ring 5 JUDGE: Mrs Yvonne Savard (33) 12:00 noon JUDGE: Dr Sophia Fanous (4)
Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (89) 30 Siberian Husky 5-10-4-2 JUDGE: Mrs Lana Ferguson (11) 4 Juvenile Sweepstakes
Vet 1-2 9 Juvenile Sweepstakes
Toy [11] BP 2-3 2 Veteran Sweepstakes JUDGE:Mrs H Assenmacher-Feyel (12)

1:00 pm 1 Alt R lar Cl (61) REGULAR CLASSES

) 3 Brace 12 Pugs 4-3-4-1
11 Pug 4-4-3-0 DGE: Mrs Lynne Myall

s o JUDGE: Dr Sophia Fanous
Ring 5 1 American Staffordshire JUNIOR HANDLING
Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard 1 Australian
Working [36] 1 Bull

1:30 pm 6 Bu!l Miniature

2 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0 S C.a|rn

BP 1-0 2 Irish

4 Newfoundland 1-0-2-1 2 Kerry Blue Ring 8

6 Portuguese Water 0-3-3-0 1 Lelgeleme Yorkshire Terrier Club of BC
2:00 pm 2 b EETESE Specialty [14]

9 Rottweiler 3-3-3-0 9 Parson Russell
10 Samoyed 3-3-3-1 6 Schn.auzer Miniature 11:30 am

1 Schnauzer Giant BP 0-1 o SRR 5 Juvenile Sweepstakes

4 Schnauzer Standard 1-0-0-2 9 Sealyham

BP 0-1 8 Soft Coated Wheaten JUDGE: Mrs Yvonne Savard (9)
4 West Highland White 9 Yorkshire Terrier ~ 1-6-1-1

3:45 pm WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Mrs Yvonne Savard

The Fire Inspector for the City of Chilliwack will be on site during periods of
the show and move in.

In addition to the usual safety precautions you should take, please note:
EXTENSION OR POWER CORDS MAY NOT CROSS AN AISLE WAY AND/
OR BE PLACED IN SUCH A LOCATION THAT THEY MAY BE WALKED ON

OR HAVE CARTS TRAVELED OVER THEM. THIS INCLUDES WITHIN

GROOMING SPACES.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging
of the class will not begin before the posted time.
Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not
overlap, however they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy,
BBE and OH in Group.

What do the numbers after a breed mean?
eg 1-2-3-4
indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4
Special bitches
BP 4-5
indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

JUNIOR HANDLING

Complete entries must be received 1 hour prior to the judging time.
One form per event.

Proudly Sponsored By

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 1
Judae: Mrs Hassi Assenmacher-Fevel
Sporting [52]

0:00 am
4 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-1-1
1 Retriever Labrador 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-1-1
1 Vizsla Wire Haired 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-0-0-0
2 Setter English 0-2-0-0
1 Setter Irish 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel Brittany 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel Field 0-1-0-0
6 Spaniel Eng Cocker 1-4-1-0
2 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel Clumber 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-2-0-0
8 Retriever NS Duck T. 2-2-1-3

16 Retriever Golden 5-5-4-2

Ring 2
Judge: Mrs Aida Luisa Rivera

Non Sporting [57]
10:00 am

5 Boston Terrier 2-0-1-2
17 French Bulldog 4-10-2-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Chinese Shar Pei 1-1-0-0
4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0
1 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 2-1-1-0
5 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-2-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-1
3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-1
8 Poodle Standard 0-5-1-2

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Lana Ferguson

Working [56]

9:30 am
6 Boxer 3-3-0-0
18 Great Dane 4-9-1-4
2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0
10:00 am
6 Samoyed 1-1-3-1
9 Rottweiler 3-3-3-0
3 Schnauzer Standard 1-0-0-2
12 Siberian Husky 2-6-3-1

Working [30]

9:00 am
14 Doberman Pinscher

7 Bernese Mountain
4 Newfoundland

5 Portuguese Water

6 Chihuahua: Long Ct
1 Chihuahua: Short Ct
1 Chinese Crested
1 Japanese Chin
3 Miniature Pinscher
6 Papillon
2 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy
9 Pug
1 Silky Terrier
9 Cavalier King Charles
1 Coton De Tulear
5 Yorkshire Terrier

10 Havanese
2 Pekingese
7 Pomeranian

Ring 6

4-8-1-1
2-2-1-2
1-0-2-1
0-2-3-0

3-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-3-2-0
2-0-0-0
3-3-3-0
0-0-1-0
3-2-4-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-1
1-3-3-3
1-1-0-0
3-2-0-2

Judae: Mr Juan Grillo

Hound [41]

10:00 am

12 Rhodesian Ridgeback
6 Whippet
1 Greyhound
1 Petit Basset Griffon V
1 Deerhound Scottish
1 Afghan Hound
2 Finnish Spitz
1 Beagle
2 Baseniji
1 Dachshund Min Long
3 Dachshund Min Wire
1 Dachshund Std Long
3 Dachshund Std Sm
6 Dachshund Std W H

4-6-2-0
2-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-3-0-2

Monday April 16, 2018 (401)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 4 [94]
Judae: Mr Ronnie Natividad

Ring 5 Noon
URtimate Challenge
is to follow all breed
Jjudging. The challenge is
followed by Group judging
and Best in Show.

Proudly Sponsored By

‘ Judges break for lunch at noon. \

following the Ultimate Challenge
SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy,
Judge: Mrs H Assenmacher-Feyel

following the Ultimate Challenge

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Judae: Mr J Grillo

following the Ultimate Challenge
NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Judge: Mrs A L Rivera

following the Ultimate Challenge
WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Judge: Mrs L Ferguson
S —

following the Ultimate Challenge
TOY GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy,
Judge: M R Natividad

following the Ultimate Challenge

TERRIER GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy,
Judge: Mrs Y Savard

following the Ultimate Challenge

HERDING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy
Judge: Mrs Y Savard

Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 7 [101]
Judae: Mrs Yvonne Savard
Sporting [7]

9:00 am

7 Weimaraner 1-1-2-3

1 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier Smooth 0-1-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
8 Parson Russell Tr 4-3-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 Schnauzer Miniature 2-2-2-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 Sealyham Terrier 3-2-1-0
2 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
6 West Highland White 2-1-2-1
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-1-0
7 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-5-0-2

Herding [43]

5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-1
2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 1-0-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-2-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
4 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-3-0-0
3 Collie Rough 1-1-1-0
7 Finnish Lapphund 3-3-0-1
5 German Shepherd 1-2-1-1
4 Norwegian Buhund 0-2-0-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1


http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Proudly Sponsored By

RENAISSANCE DOG ASSOCIATION
Invites all Specialty Show Winners &
Crufts Invitational Winners (from Saturday Group Judging)
to participate in the unofficial event known as the

ULTIMATE

CHALLENGE

It will be held during the lunch break on Monday April 16, 2018 in the

The ULTIMATE CHALLENGE winners will be presented with $250.
Sponsored by Eukanuba. The judges are not from the Renaissance Dog
Association panel, however is well respected and known and his/her name
will be announced prior to the Best in Show on Sunday.

We look forward to all the Specialty Clubs
being involved with these events.
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Presented to you by:

New Updates

NEONATOLOGY

An interactive seminar with
Reproduction Specialist
Dr. Emmanuel Fontaine

Saturday April 14, 2018 Light refreshments

Morning Session: 9am will be provided

Afternoon Session: 1Tpm

*** Space will be limited ***

Please remember to pre-register with your entries
OR

With the show secretary

Emmanuel Fontaine graduated from the Toulouse Veterinary School in 2004,
he continued his studies at the Alfort Veterinary School (Paris) as trainee
Vet in the domestic carnivore unit of the Reproduction Department.
From 2005 to 2011, he worked at the Centre d"Etude en Reproduction
des Carnivores (CERCA) [Research Centre for Reproduction in
Carnivores], a unit specializing in pet breeding assistance.
Emmanuel Fontaine is also qualified at the European College

for Animal Reproduction (ECAR) and completed his PhD in 2012

on the use of GnRH agonists in canines. He joined ROYAL CANIN®
Canada’s PRO team in September 2011.

=" [Renaissance

Eukanuba ROYAL CANIN Dog Association
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BIG BENEFITS

BY FEEDING EUKANUBA’ FOOD FOR DOGS,
” - BOTH YOU AND YOUR DOGS ARE REWARDED.

l//

e W

@ " T BREEDSmart® Partners is our rewards
1/

8 program designed exclusively for breeders.
c p"\

g Vs pe Join today and start enjoying the benefits

u=.l ‘; glelx 8 é al Q of membership.

e, s || @ e EARN valuable coupons for EUKANUBA® products
e ke " FREE EUKANUBA® puppy kits for new owners:

For more information or to register Valuable coupon and offers for neyv puppy owners
for BREEDSmart® Partners, visit ACCESS to the breeder-focused Science Library and

www.breedsmartpartners.com up-to-date News and Events
or call us at 1-800-452-0605.

BREEDSmart Partners Eukanuba-
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